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State of New Hampshire

The Adjutant General’s Department
NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE VETERANS CEMETERY
110 Daniel Webster Highway Rte. 3
Boscawen, NH 03303

www.nhsvc.com

William N. Reddel III, Major General

The Adjutant General
Michael W. Horne Phone: 603-796-2026
Director Fax: 603-796-6300

February 17, 2017

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and The Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

For consideration to be placed on the consent calendar. Pursuant to RSA 110-B: 75, and in accordance
with RSA 4:8, authorize the Adjutant General’s Department to accept donations of engraving on the
walkway, computer services and coffee in the amount of $935.75 for the New Hampshire State Veterans
Cemetery to be used for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the cemetery as listed on the
attachment.

EXPLANATION

RSA 110-B:75 states that the Adjutant General is authorized to accept, on behalf of the state, gifts of
money, material, equipment, and/or services for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the
cemetery, with the concurrence of the governor in accordance with the provisions of RSA 4:8.

Cash donations were made to the New Hampshire Veterans Cemetery Association Inc. (NHVCA) by
veterans, veteran families, veteran’s organizations and others wishing to support the Veterans Cemetery.
Items were purchased by these groups for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the cemetery.

Respectfully submitted,

William N. Reddel, III
Major General, NHNG
The Adjutant General



DATE

DONOR

12/29/16
1/5/17

1/30/17
2/16/17

NHVCA
NHVCA

NHVCA

NHVCA

Total

IN-KIND DONATION

Paver & Brick Engraving

Computer Services
Paver & Brick Engraving

Coffee

ESTIMATED
VALUE

$ 570.00
227.50

94.00

44.25

$ 935.75



