2A Om



State of New Hampshire

The Adjutant General's Department NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE VETERANS CEMETERY

110 Daniel Webster Highway Rte. 3
Boscawen, NH 03303
www.nhsvc.com

William N. Reddel III, Major General The Adjutant General

Michael W. Horne Director Phone: 603-796-2026 Fax: 603-796-6300

February 17, 2017

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu and The Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

For consideration to be placed on the consent calendar. Pursuant to RSA 110-B: 75, and in accordance with RSA 4:8, authorize the Adjutant General's Department to accept donations of engraving on the walkway, computer services and coffee in the amount of \$935.75 for the New Hampshire State Veterans Cemetery to be used for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the cemetery as listed on the attachment.

EXPLANATION

RSA 110-B:75 states that the Adjutant General is authorized to accept, on behalf of the state, gifts of money, material, equipment, and/or services for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the cemetery, with the concurrence of the governor in accordance with the provisions of RSA 4:8.

Cash donations were made to the New Hampshire Veterans Cemetery Association Inc. (NHVCA) by veterans, veteran families, veteran's organizations and others wishing to support the Veterans Cemetery. Items were purchased by these groups for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the cemetery.

Respectfully submitted,

William N. Reddel, III Major General, NHNG

The Adjutant General

DATE	DONOR	IN-KIND DONATION	ESTIMATED VALUE	
12/29/16	NHVCA	Paver & Brick Engraving	\$	570.00
1/5/17	NHVCA	Computer Services		227.50
1/30/17	NHVCA	Paver & Brick Engraving		94.00
2/16/17	NHVCA	Coffee		44.25

\$

935.75

Total